Tal:]e of Con+en+5

PROLOGUE HaIL, CHILDREN OF ZEUS!
CREATING CONTEXT

The All-Too-Human Gods ¢ Gallery of Gods and Goddesses ¢
Myth into Language

CLUSTER ONE \What Are the Q\Ja]i'l'ies of the God; and Godde;;e;?

Thinking Skill GENERALIZING

Zeus and Hera
BERNARD EVSLIN, DOROTHY EvsLIN, NED HOOPES ~ myth

The Firebringer

Louls UNTERMEYER myth
Pandora
BARBARA MCBRIDE-SMITH myth

The Wise Goddess: Athena
BETTY BONHAM LIES essay

Apollo and Artemis: The Twins
ELLEN SwiTZER AND COSTAS myth

Big Baby Hermes
GERALDINE MCCAUGHREAN myth

RESPONDING TO CLUSTER ONE

Writing Activity GETTING TO KNOW THEM

CLUSTER TWO How DoeS /"\y‘l'lr\ ExP]air\ Nature?

Thinking skill COMPARING AND CONTRASTING
Arachne
Ouvia E. CooLIDGE myth

17

22

26

31

34

40

46

47

48



Artemis, Orion and the Seven Sisters

KATHLEEN LINES

Demeter and Persephone
PENELOPE PRODDOW, TRANSLATOR

Persephone, Falling
Rita Dove

Echo and Narcissus
ANNE TERRY WHITE

Narcissus at 60
LINDA PASTAN

RESPONDING TO CLUSTER TwWoO

Writing Activity  MYTH IN THE MAKING

CLUSTER THREE Haw Doe; /\'\ny\ Explain Human Nature?

myth

Homeric hymn

poem

myth

poem

Thinking skill EVALUATING
Homer: The Blind Poet
ALISOUN WITTING

Odysseus
W.H.D. Rouse

Siren Song
MARGARET ATWOOD

Cupid and Psyche
BARBARA MCBRIDE-SMITH

Perseus and Medusa
RICHARD WOFF

Look, Medusa!

SUNITI NAMJOSHI

RESPONDING TO CLUSTER THREE

Creative Activity ’TOONS

essay

epic

poem

myth

myth

poem

52

56

65

66

70

72

74

77

82

84

92

99

100



CLUSTER FOUR  Thinking on Your Own
Thinking Skill ~ SYNTHESIZING

Antaeus

BORDEN DEAL short story

Pegasus for a Summer
MICHAEL J. ROSEN personal narrative

Phoenix Farm

JANE YOLEN short story
I, Icarus
ALDEN NOWLAN poem

A Whole Nation and a People
HARRY MARK PETRAKIS short story

RESPONDING TO CLUSTER FOUR

CLOSE READING
USING TEXTUAL EVIDENCE
COMPARING TEXTS

AUTHOR BIOGRAPHIES

101

102

114

126

136

142

143
150
152

155





