Table of Contents

PROLOGUE HAIL, CHILDREN	OF ZEUS!	4
CREATING CONTEXT The All-Too-Human Gods Myth into Language	• Gallery of Gods and Goddesses •	9
	e the Qualities of the Gods and Goddesses?	17
Thinking Skill GENERAL	IZING	
Zeus and Hera Bernard Evslin, Dorothy Evs	SLIN, NED HOOPES myth	18
The Firebringer Louis Untermeyer	myth	22
Pandora Barbara McBride-Smith	myth	26
The Wise Goddess: Athen BETTY BONHAM LIES	essay	31
Apollo and Artemis: The ELLEN SWITZER AND COSTAS	Twins myth	34
Big Baby Hermes Geraldine McCaughrean	myth	40
RESPONDING TO CLUSTER	ONE	
Writing Activity GETTI		46
CLUSTER TWO Haw Da		47
Thinking Skill COMPAR	ING AND CONTRASTING	
Arachne Olivia E. Coolidge	myth	48

Artemis, Orion and the Seven Sisters		
KATHLEEN LINES	myth	52
Demeter and Persephone Penelope Proddow, translator	Homeric hymn	56
Persephone, Falling RITA DOVE	poem	65
Echo and Narcissus Anne Terry White	myth	66
Narcissus at 60 Linda Pastan	poem	70
RESPONDING TO CLUSTER TWO Writing Activity MYTH IN THE MAKING		72
CLUSTER THREE How Does Myth Explain Human Nature? Thinking Skill EVALUATING		73
Homer: The Blind Poet ALISOUN WITTING	essay	74
Odysseus W.H.D. Rouse	epic	77
Siren Song Margaret Atwood	poem	82
Cupid and Psyche Barbara McBride-Smith	myth	84
Perseus and Medusa RICHARD WOFF	myth	92
Look, Medusa! Suniti Namjoshi	poem	99
RESPONDING TO CLUSTER THREE Creative Activity 'TOONS		100

CLUSTER FOUR Thinking an Your Own	101	
Thinking Skill SYNTHESIZING	•	
Antaeus		
Borden Deal	short story 102	
Pegasus for a Summer		
Michael J. Rosen	personal narrative 114	
Phoenix Farm		
JANE YOLEN	short story 126	
l, Icarus		
Alden Nowlan	poem 134	
A Whole Nation and a People		
Harry Mark Petrakis	short story 136	
RESPONDING TO CLUSTER FOUR	142	
CLOSE READING	143	
USING TEXTUAL EVIDENCE		
COMPARING TEXTS		
AUTHOR BIOGRAPHIES		